PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7402811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/24/2020	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEBASTIEN RICCARDI	06/02/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOVEA SAS	
Street Address:	22, AVENUE DU DOYEN LOUIS WEIL	
City:	GRENOBLE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	38000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16752009

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 833-2000

Email: PaloAltoPatentDocket@us.dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: MARIA S. SWIATEK

Address Line 1: 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	429288-003100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA S. SWIATEK	
SIGNATURE:	/Maria S. Swiatek/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=429288-003100_Confirmatory_Assignment_Riccardi#page1.tif

PATENT 507355890 REEL: 060321 FRAME: 0092

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR (inventor):

Sebastien Riccardi

ASSIGNOR, Sebastien Riccardi, hereby confirms, for good and valuable consideration, that he has sold and assigned, transferred and conveyed to

ASSIGNEE:

Name: Movea SAS

Address: 22, avenue du Doyen Louis Weil, Grenoble, 38000, France

pursuant to the assignment executed on February 24, 2020 (the "Assignment"), the entire right, title and interest in, to and under United States patent application number 16/752,009 filed on January 24, 2020, entitled "Drift Correction with Phase and Amplitude Compensation for Optical Image Stabilization," which claims priority to patent application number 62/815,326 filed March 7, 2019, and all inventions embodied therein (collectively the "Patents"); and Assignor does hereby confirm and nunc pro tunc sell, assign, transfer and convey the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and any and all patents granted thereon in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a priority application, utility, division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; and in and to each and every reissue or extension of any of said patents; and all later filed utility or foreign applications claiming priority to the Patents, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignees' own use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have executed this Confirmatory Assignment to the ASSIGNEE this 1st day of June, 2022.

Sebastien Riccardi

|Sebastien Riccardi|

WEST\298793859.1

PATENT REEL: 060321 FRAME: 0093

RECORDED: 06/27/2022